# OP \$240.00 292895

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM825837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mountaineer Park, Inc.		07/19/2023	Corporation: WEST VIRGINIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Century Casinos, Inc.	
Street Address:	455 E Pikes Peak Ave., Suite 210	
City:	Colorado Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80903	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2928951	THE HARV	
Registration Number:	2928952	THE HARV	
Registration Number:	2994601	THE SPA AT MOUNTAINEER	
Registration Number:	2994602	THE SPA AT MOUNTAINEER	
Registration Number:	3048779	WEST VIRGINIA DERBY	
Registration Number:	3015021	WEST VIRGINIA DERBY	
Registration Number:	3345168	RACELINEBET.COM	
Registration Number:	3345146	RACELINEBET	
Registration Number:	2511368	SPEAKEASY	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3036073600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3036073500

**Email:** erin.theroux@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Emily A. Bayton

Address Line 1: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 2: 1144 15th Street, Suite 3400 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 454904.333776

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008140 FRAME: 0130

900787485

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin N. Theroux
SIGNATURE:	/Erin N. Theroux/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment - Mountaineer Park Inc. to Century Casinos Inc. (signed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Mountaineer Park Inc. to Century Casinos Inc. (signed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008140 FRAME: 0131

יישואר או אוישואר או אוישואר איישואר אוישואר אוישואר אוישואר איישואר אוישואר אוישואר איישואר איישואר אוישואר איישואר איישואר איישואר איישואר איישואר א

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is being executed as of the date of the last signature below by **Mountaineer Park, Inc.**, a West Virginia corporation ("Assignor") to **Century Casinos, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation with an address of 455 E Pikes Peak Ave., Suite 210, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, interest in, to and under the trademarks listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto, including the goodwill associated therewith, intending hereby to convey all of the right, title and interest of Assignor therein (the "Trademarks"),

This Assignment has been executed and delivered by the Assignor for the purpose of recording the assignment of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do, execute, acknowledge and deliver to, or to cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered to, Assignee and its respective successors and assigns, all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances that may be reasonably requested by Assignee for the better selling, assigning, transferring, conveying, delivering, assuring and confirming to Assignee and its respective successors or assigns, any or all of the Trademarks.

This Assignment is being delivered pursuant to, and is subject to all the terms of, the Agreement, and nothing herein contained shall itself change, amend or alter (nor shall it be deemed or construed as changing, amending or altering) the terms of the Agreement. This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered as of the date first set forth above.

WOUNIAINEER FARE, INC.		CENTURY CASHVOS, INC.	
	DocuSigned by:		DocuSigned by:
By:	Margaret Stapleton	By:	Margaret Stapleton
Name:	Margaret Stapleton	Name:	Margaret Stapleton
Title:	President	Title:	Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008140 FRAME: 0132

**RECORDED: 07/20/2023** 

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
U.S.	THE HARV	2,928,951	3/1/05
U.S.	THE HARV (DESIGN)	2,928,952	3/1/05
U.S.	THE SPA AT MOUNTAINEER	2,994,601	9/13/05
U.S.	THE SPA AT MOUNTAINEER (STYLIZED AND/OR WITH DESIGN)	2,994,602	9/13/05
U.S.	WEST VIRGINIA DERBY	3,048,779	1/24/06
U.S.	WEST VIRGINIA DERBY (STYLIZED AND/OR WITH DESIGN)  DERBY	3,015,021	11/15/05
U.S.	RACELINEBET.COM	3,345,168	11/27/07
U.S.	RACELINEBET	3,345,146	11/27/07
U.S.	SPEAKEASY	2,511,368	11/27/01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008140 FRAME: 0133